900260889 07/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Check Six, Inc. DBA TCSP LLC		01/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Check-6, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 S. Denver Ave., Suite 306	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3511270	CHECK SIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 918-528-6464

Email: katellin@checksix.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy C. Kurtz

Address Line 1: 201 S. Denver Ave., Suite 306
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy C. Kurtz
Signature:	/Timothy C. Kurtz/
Date:	07/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exchg Agrmt and Assignment - C6 dba TCSP LLC to C6Inc, 7-17-13#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 351

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0507

EXCHANGE AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS EXCHANGE AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement") is made as of the 17 day of 3013, by and between CHECK SIX, INC. DBA TCSP LLC, a Delaware corporation, and CHECK-6, INC., a Delaware corporation.

Recitals

A. On October 24, 2007, the Board of Directors created and established Check-6, Inc. On January 1, 2009, the Board of Directors dissolved Check Six, Inc. DBA TCSP LLC. All property and assets belonging to Check Six, Inc. DBA TCSP LLC was thusly transferred to Check-6, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Agreement effective as of the day and year first written above.

CHECK SIX, INC. DBA TCSP LLC

Timothy C. Kurtz, General Counsel for Check Six, Inc. DBA TCSP LLC

CHECK-6, INC.

RECORDED: 07/17/2013

By:

Timothy C. Kurtz, General Counsel/Secretary for Check-6, Inc.

Page 1 of 1